

April 20, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Ltd.
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai - 400 001
<u>cmlist@nse.co.in</u>	corp.relations@bseindia.com
Security Code: JSL	Security Code: 532508

# Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), please find enclosed Compliance Certificate for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely, For **Jindal Stainless Limited** 

ALE, erRo

Navneet Raghuvanshi Company Secretary

Encl.: As mentioned above

Copy to:

Luxembourg Stock Exchange P.O. Box 165, L- 2011, Luxembourg.



Jindal Stainless Ltd. CIN: L26922HR1980PLC010901 Corporate Office: Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066, India Registered Office: O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar - 125005 (Haryana) India T: +91 11 26188345, 41462000, 61462000 F: +91 11 41659169 E: info@jindalstainless.com Website: www.jindalstainless.com April 4, 2019

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051

## Ref:- Symbol / Scrip Code :- JSL

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. For the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number : INR000004058).

For Jindal Stainless Ltd

#### For Link Intime India Private Limited

Aroneerko

(Navneet Raghuvanshi) Company Secretary

(V M Joshi) Authorized Representative



April 4, 2019

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalat Street Mumbai-400001

#### Ref:- Symbol / Scrip Code :- JSL / 532508

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. For the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number : INR000004058).

For Jindal Stainless Ltd

### For Link Intime India Private Limited

ADuneeik

(Navneet Raghuvanshi) Company Secretary

(V M Joshi) Authorized Representative